JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 19, 2007

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

3:00 p.m. Tapes: 60, 61A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Sen. Starr
Sen. Walker
Members Excused: Rep. Jenson
Rep. Morgan
Staff Present: Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 60A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5019, Oregon Department of
Education.
009 Susan Castillo,
superintendent of Public
Instruction, Oregon
Department of Education
014 Daron Hill, Legislative
Fiscal Office
020 Nancy Latini, Assistant Presents written supplement to the presentation materials
superintendent, Office of (Exhibit #1).
Student Learning &
Partnerships, Oregon
Department of Education
083 Rep. Edwards
089 Ms. Latini
312 Sen. Devlin
321 Ms. Latini
328 Sen. Devlin
333 Ms. Latini
337 Sen. Devlin
345 Ms. Latini
431 Sen. Morse
442 Ms. Latini
Tape 61A
001 Ms. Latini
003 Sen. Starr



008 Ms. Latini

012 Sen. Starr

013 Ms. Latini

055 Rep. Barnhart

060 Ms. Latini

065 Sen. Devlin

071 Ms. Latini

078 Sen. Devlin

080 Ms. Latini

085 Sen. Devlin

090 Ms. Latini

118 Ms. Castillo

131 Ms. Latini

157 Chair Galizio

159 Mr. Hill

162 Ms. Latini

171 Mr. Hill

175 Ms. Latini

185 Chair Galizio

186 Mr. Hill

190 Sen. Devlin

199 Mr. Hill

200 Sen. Devlin

204 Chair Galizio

206 Ms. Latini

209 Rep. Barnhart

210 Ms. Latini

215 Rep. Barnhart

219 Ms. Latini

221 Rep. Barnhart

223 Chair Galizio

227 Rep. Barnhart

230 Chair Galizio

233 Sen. Devlin

246 Rep. Barnhart

249 Ms. Castillo

253 Ms. Latini

255 Ms. Castillo

260 Doug Kosty, Assistant Presents written memo — Story of Joey (Exhibit #2).
Superintendent,

Assessment &
Information Systems,
Oregon Department of
Education



277
280
382
384
389
391
411
414
Tape 60B

001
057

065
084
119
141
169
187
191
192
196
349

Additional Exhibits:

Ms. Castillo
Mr. Kosty
Sen. Morse
Mr. Kosty
Sen. Morse
Mr. Kosty
Sen. Morse
Mr. Kosty

Mr. Kosty
Rep. Barnhart

Chair Galizio
Ms. Castillo
Sen. Morse
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Mr. Kosty
Chair Galizio

Continues his testimony on HB 5019.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.

Information on NCLB Funding and the Advanced Placement Program (Exhibit #3).



