JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 19, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 60, 61A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	
Staff Present:	Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 60A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education.
009	Susan Castillo, superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon Department of Education	
014	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Office	
020	Nancy Latini, Assistant superintendent, Office of Student Learning & Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education	Presents written supplement to the presentation materials (Exhibit #1) .
083	Rep. Edwards	
089	Ms. Latini	
312	Sen. Devlin	
321	Ms. Latini	
328	Sen. Devlin	
333	Ms. Latini	
337	Sen. Devlin	
345	Ms. Latini	
431	Sen. Morse	
442	Ms. Latini	
Tape 61A		
001	Ms. Latini	
003	Sen. Starr	

008	Ms. Latini	
012	Sen. Starr	
013	Ms. Latini	
055	Rep. Barnhart	
060	Ms. Latini	
065	Sen. Devlin	
071	Ms. Latini	
078	Sen. Devlin	
080	Ms. Latini	
085	Sen. Devlin	
090	Ms. Latini	
118	Ms. Castillo	
131	Ms. Latini	
157	Chair Galizio	
159	Mr. Hill	
162	Ms. Latini	
171	Mr. Hill	
175	Ms. Latini	
185	Chair Galizio	
186	Mr. Hill	
190	Sen. Devlin	
199	Mr. Hill	
200	Sen. Devlin	
204	Chair Galizio	
206	Ms. Latini	
209	Rep. Barnhart	
210	Ms. Latini	
215	Rep. Barnhart	
219	Ms. Latini	
221	Rep. Barnhart	
223	Chair Galizio	
227	Rep. Barnhart	
230	Chair Galizio	
233	Sen. Devlin	
246	Rep. Barnhart	
249	Ms. Castillo	
253	Ms. Latini	
255	Ms. Castillo	
260	Doug Kosty, Assistant Superintendent, Assessment & Information Systems, Oregon Department of Education	Presents written memo – Story of Joey (Exhibit #2).

277	Ms. Castillo	
280	Mr. Kosty	
382	Sen. Morse	
384	Mr. Kosty	
389	Sen. Morse	
391	Mr. Kosty	
411	Sen. Morse	
414	Mr. Kosty	
Tape 60B		
001	Mr. Kosty	Continues his testimony on HB 5019.
057	Rep. Barnhart	
065	Chair Galizio	
084	Ms. Castillo	
119	Sen. Morse	
141	Rep. Barnhart	
169	Sen. Devlin	
187	Chair Galizio	
191	Sen. Devlin	
192	Chair Galizio	
196	Mr. Kosty	
349	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Information on NCLB Funding and the Advanced Placement Program (Exhibit #3).